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Table 2: Detailed life table, Canada, 1990-1992· Continued Tab

Tableau 2: Table de morta"t", Canada, 1990-1992· suite Tab

Age-Age
0 Age~ d,. p, q, T. •••

fer'llaJe - saxe teminin

<1 year - an 100,000 577 0.99423 0.00577 99,497 8,089,412 80.89 55ye

1year - an 99,423 45 0.99955 0.00045 99,399 7,989,915 80.36 56ye

2yaars - ans 99,378 30 0.99970 0.00030 99,363 7,890,516 79.40 57ye
56ye3 years- MS 99,348 24 0.99976 0.00024 99,336 7,791,153 78.42 59y.4 years - ans 99,324 18 0.99982 0.00018 99,314 7,691,817 77.44

5 years - ans 99,306 14 0.99986 0.00014 99,300 7,592,503 76.46 60ye

6 years - ans 99,292 13 0.99987 0.00013 99,285 7,499,203 75.47 61 ye

7 years - ans 99,279 12 0.99986 0.00012 99,273 7,393,918 74.48 62ye

8 years - ans 99,267 11 0.99989 0.00011 99,262 7,294,645 73.48 63ye

9 years - ans 99,256 11 0.99989 0.00011 99,250 7,195,363 72.48 64ye

10 years - ans 99,245 13 0.99998 0.00012 99,238 7,096,133 71.50 65ye
66ye.11 years - ans 99,232 11 0.99998 0.00012 99,227 6,996,895 70.51
67'1"12 years - ans 99,221 16 0.99984 0.00016 99,213 6,897,668 69.52 66 y••13 years - ans 99,205 19 0.99981 0.00019 99,196 6,799,455 69.53 69 y••14 years - ans 99,186 23 0.99977 0.00023 99,175 6,699,259 67.54

15 years - ans 99,163 27 0.99972 0.00028 99,149 6,600,084 66.56 70y ••
71 ye,16 years - ans 99,136 32 0.99968 0.00032 99,120 6,500,935 65.58 72 ya;17 years - ans 99,104 36 0.99965 0.00035 99,086 6,401,815 64.60 73 ya;

18 years - ans 99,069 36 0.99963 0.00037 99,050 6,302,729 63.62 74ya;19 years - ans 99,032 36 0.99963 0.00037 99,014 6,203,679 62.64

20 years - ans 98,996 36 0.99964 0.00036 98,978 6,104,665 61.67 75 ye,

21 years - ans 98,960 36 0.99964 0.00036 98,941 6,005,687 60.69 76ye,

22 years - ans 98,924 36 0.99964 0.00036 98,906 5,906,746 59.71 77ye,

23 years - ans 98,888 36 0.99963 0.00037 98,870 5,807,840 58.73 l8yee

24 years - ans 98,852 38 0.99982 0.00038 98,833 5,708,970 57.75 79yec

25 years - ans 98,814 39 0.99961 0.00039 98,795 5,610,137 56.77 8Oya.
81 ya.26 years - ans 98,776 40 0.99960 0.00040 98,756 5,511,342 55.80 82 yea27 years - ans 98,736 41 0.99958 0.00042 98,716 5,412,586 54.82 83 yea28 years - ans 98,695 42 0.99957 0.00043 98,674 5,313,870 53.84 84 yea29 years - ans 98,653 45 0.99955 0.00045 98,630 5,215,196 52.86

30 years - ans 98,608 46 0.99953 0.00047 98,586 5,116,566 51.89 85 yea
86 yea31 years - ans 98,562 48 0.99951 0.00049 98,538 5,017,980 50.91 87 yea32 years - ans 98,514 53 0.99947 0.00053 98,487 4,919,442 49.94 88yeCli33 years - ans 98,461 56 0.99943 0.00057 98,433 4,820,955 48.96 89ye ••34 years - ans 98,405 61 0.99938 0.00062 98,375 4,722,522 47.99

35 years - ans 98,344 67 0.99932 0.00069 98,310 4,624,147 47.02 90 veal
91 ye ••36 years - ans 98,277 73 0.99926 0.00074 98,241 4,525,837 46.05 92yeaJ37 years - ans 98,204 79 0.99919 0.00081 98,164 4,427,596 45.09 93YeaJ38 years - ans 98,125 85 0.99913 0.00087 98,082 4,329,432 44.12 94 year39 years - ans 98,040 91 0.99907 0.00093 97,995 4,231,350 43.16

40 years - ans 97,949 98 0.99901 0.00099 97,900 4,133,355 42.20 95 year
96 year41 years - ans 97,851 105 0.99892 0.00108 97,798 4,035,455 41.24 97 year.42 years - ans 97,746 116 0.99881 0.00119 97,668 3,937,657 40.28 98 year43 years - ans 97,630 129 0.99868 0.00132 97,566 3,839,969 39.33 99 year.44 years - ans 97,501 145 0.99852 0.00148 97,428 3,742,403 38.38

45 years - ans 97,356 161 0.99834 0.00166 97,276 3,644,975 37.44 100 yea
101 yea46 years - ans 97,195 180 0.99815 0.00185 97,105 3,547,699 36.50 102 yea47 years - ans 97,015 200 0.99794 0.00206 96,915 3,450,594 35.57 103 yea48 years - ans 96,815 219 0.99773 0.00227 96,705 3,353,679 34.64 104 yea49 years - ans 96,596 240 0.99751 0.00249 96,476 3,256,974 33.72

50 years - ans 96,356 263 0.99728 0.00272 96,225 3,160,498 32.80
105 yaa

51 years - ans 96,093 286 0.99702 0.00298 95,950 3,064,273 31.89
106 yaa

52 years - ans 95,807 315 0.99672 0.00328 95,649 2,968,323 30.98 ---
53 years - ans 95,492 344 0.99840 0.00360 95,321 2,872,674 30.08
54 years - ans 95,148 375 0.99605 0.00395 94,960 2,m,353 29.19
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Table 2: Detailed life table, Canada, 1990-1992 - Concluded
Tableau 2: Table de mortalite, Canada, 1990-1992 • fin

Age-Age
0

0 I, d, p, q, l., T, e,e,

femaJe - sexe leminin

80.89
55 years . ans 94,m 410 0.99568 0.00432 94,568 2,682,_ 28.30

80.36 56 years - ans 94,363 447 0.99526 0.00474 94,140 2,587,825 27.42

79.40 57 years - ans 93,916 488 0.99480 0.00520 93,672 2,493,685 26.55

78.42
58years-ans 93,428 592 0.99431 0.00569 93,161 2,400,013 25.69

77.44
59 years· ans 92,896 578 0.99378 0.00622 92,607 2,306,852 24.83

76.46 60 years· ans 92,318 627 0.99321 0.00679 92,005 2,214,245 23.98

75.47 61 years - ans 91,691 681 0.99258 0.00742 91,350 2,122,240 23.15

74.49 62 years - ans 91,010 740 0.99186 0.00814 90,640 2,030,890 22.31

73.49 63years-ans 90,270 804 0.99109 0.00891 89,868 1,940,250 21.49

72.49 64 years - ans 89,466 870 0.99028 0.00972 89,031 1,850,382 20.68

71.50
65 years - ans 88,596 940 0.98939 0.01061 88,126 1,761,351 19.88

70.51 66 years - ans 87,_ 1,019 0.98838 0.01162 87,146 1,673,225 19.09

69.52
67years- ans 86,637 1,106 0.98724 0.01276 86,085 1,586,079 18.31

68.53
68ye3lS-ans 85,531 1,197 0.98600 0.01400 84,933 1,499,994 17.54

67.54
69 years - ans 84,334 1,289 0.98471 0.01529 83,689 1,415,061 16.78

66.56
70 years - ans 83,045 1,391 0.98326 0.01674 82,349 1,331,372 16.03

65.58 71 ye31S- ans 81,654 1,504 0.98158 0.01842 80,903 1,249,023 15.30

64.60 72 years - ans 80,150 1,635 0.97960 0.02040 79,332 1,168,120 14.57

63.62
73 years - ans 78,515 1,778 0.97736 0.02264 77,626 1,088,788 13.87

62.64 74 years - ans 76,737 1,924 0.97493 0.02507 75,776 1,011,162 13.18

61.67 75 years - ans 74,813 2,079 0.97221 0.02779 73,773 935,386 12.50

60.69 76 years· ans 72,734 2,247 0.96911 0.03089 71,611 861,613 11.85

59.71 nyears - ans 70,487 2,428 0.96555 0.03445 69,273 790,002 11.21

58.73 78 years - ans 68,059 2,613 0.96161 0.03839 66,752 720,729 10.59

57.75 79 years· ans 65,446 2,791 0.95735 0.04265 64,050 653,977 9.99

56.77 80 years - ans 62,655 2,967 0.95265 0.04735 61,172 589,927 9.42

55.80 81 years - ans 59,688 3,142 0.94735 0.05265 58,117 528,755 8.86

54.82 82 years - ans 56,546 3,317 0.94135 0.05865 54,887 470,638 8.32

53.84 83 years - ans 53,229 3,475 0.93472 0.06528 51,492 415,751 7.81

52.86 84 years· ans 49,754 3,605 0.92754 0.07246 47,951 364,259 7.32

51.89 85 years - ans 46,149 3,706 0.91970 0.08030 44,297 316,308 6.85

50.91 86years - ans 42,_ 3,775 0.91105 0.08895 40,555 272,011 6.41

49.94
87ye31S- ans 38,668 3,810 0.90147 0.09853 36,764 231,456 5.99

48.96
88 years - ans 34,858 3,798 0.89104 0.10896 32,959 194,692 5.59

47.99
89 years - ans 31,060 3,732 0.87985 0.12015 29,194 161,733 5.21

90 years - ans 27,328 3,613 0.86776 0.13224 25.522 132,539 4.85
47.02 91years- ans 23,715 3,447 0.85466 0.14534 21,991 107,017 4.51
46.05 92 years· ans 20,268 3,235 0.84039 0.15961 18,650 85,026 4.20
45.09 93years - ans 17,033 2,980 0.82506 0.17494 15,543 66,376 3.90
44.12 94 years - artS 14,053 2,688 0.80874 0.19126 12,709 50,833 3.62
43.16

42.20
95 years - ans 11,365 2,372 0.79131 0.20869 10,180 38,124 3.35
96 years - ans 8,993 2,044 0.77264 0.22736 7,971 27,944 3.11

41.24 97years - ans 6,949 1,720 0.75258 0.24742 6,089 19,973 2.87
40.28 98years - ans 5,229 1,405 0.73124 0.26876 4,526 13,884 2.66
39.33 99 years - ans 3,824 1,114 0.70869 0.29131 3,267 9,358 2.45
38.38

37.44
100years - ans 2,710 854 0.68481 0.31519 2,283 6,091 2.25
101years - ans 1,856 632 0.65947 0.34053 1,540 3,80S 2.05

36.50 102years - ans 1,224 450 0.63252 0.36748 999 2,268 1.85
35.57 103years - ans 774 306 0.60406 0.39594 621 1,269 1.64
34.64 104years - ans 466 200 0.57418 0.42582 368 648 1.39
33.72

105years - ans 268 122 0.54275 0.45725 207 280 1.04
32.80 106years - ans 146 146 ooסס0.0 ooסס1.0 73 73 0.50
31.89
30.98
30.08
29.19
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